FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027			10-2000	14		Department of Commerce int and Trademark Office PATENT L.
Dool-of Mo				 1901		647
	- 199-0728	10	1241754			7.1
, ,	1 '	DΔ	N FORM COV FENTS ONL	Y		2559
TO: The Comm	missioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Pl	ease record the a	ttached original d	ocument(s	s) or copy(ies):
Submission	Type		veyance Typ	Security A	areement	
X New		X	Assignment		greement	
Documer Documer			License	Change of	Name	
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	Other		
,	re Document		(For Us	U.S. Governm ONLY by U.S. Govern	<i>ent</i> m <u>ent Ag</u> enci	es)
Reel #	Frame #		De _l	partmental File	Sec	cret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)	X	Mark if additional	names of conveying	parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Herder, David H.					12161999
Name (line 2)						
Second Party						Execution Date Month Day Year
1	Sud, Laylesh			·		12161999
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty		M	ark if additional name	s of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corporation					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	The American Road					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Dearborn City	M	I - USA State/Country	4	8121 Zip Code	09/47/1d1
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddres	SS Enter fo	or the first Receiving	Party only.	0,,,
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)		*···				
7 2000 DCDATES 00	000033 061500 09471647 F	OR O	FFICE USE ONLY	•		
C 581 \ 40.	00 CH					
				r Course Share to be recorded	n including tim	e for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden assimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Difficer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See 0448 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0398

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	313-337-1069
Name Raymond L. Coppiellie - 33	,311	
Address (ine 1) Ford Global Technolog	ies, Inc.	
Address (ine 2) Suite 600 - Parklane	Towers East	
Address (ine 3) One Parklane Boulevan	đ	
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 481	26	
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). nt Number(s)
Patent Application (a)		in reminder(s)
Multiple description of the latest and the latest a		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pete signed by the first named executing inventor.	or Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year 12161999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	200	
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount (for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 06-1500
	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	llef, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposi	
Sheri Charles	Adama Can	December 23, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Ι.

PATENT REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0399

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0851-0027	-1619C	C	TION FOR ONTINUA TENTS		EET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Conveying F	Party(ies)		Mark if addition	onal names of conve	ving parties attach	e4.
Enter additional	Conveying Parties				, 	Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name (line 1)	Harte, Shane A.					12161999
Name (line 2)						je s
						Execution Date
Name (line t)	Huang, Yong	<u> </u>				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Name di						Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	artv(ies)					
_	Receiving Party(ie	s)		Mark if additional na	mes or receiving pa	arties attached
Name (line t)						If document to be recorded
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		• • • • •				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
						must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment)
A.4.4			1			
Address (line 3)	City	J ———	State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded
(HAITE (HNS 1)						is an assignment and the
Name (line 2))					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			·			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Adm ess (line 1)	' L					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)] [
	Cit		J L	State/Country	Zi	p Code
	Number(s) or F				al numbers attache	
	ne Patent Application I		ent Number (i	DO NOT ENTER BO		
P	atent Application	Number(s)	 1		Patent Nur	mper(s)
	J				J L	
					7	
	7				-	
L						

PATENT

REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0400

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-0728 entitled: VARIABLE CAPACITY SWASH PLATE TYPE COMPRESSOR

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

David H. Herder

Laviesh Sud

Shane A. Harte

; and

Yong Huang

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
David H. Herder	Lived H. Herde	12/16/99
Laviesh Sud	hond	12/16/95
Shane A. Harte	Shan Houte	12/16/93
Yong Huang	an And	12/16/89